507749685 02/14/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7796833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLEXRECEIPTS INC.	03/28/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLEXENGAGE INC.
Street Address:	4071 L.B. MCLEOD ROAD, SUITE D, PMB 84
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32811

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15234290

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)757-7779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-3150

**Email:** patentdocket@dwt.com, samanthataylor@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0101560-042US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=0101560-042US4 - flexReceipts Inc to flexEngage Inc - Name Change Amendment#page1.tif

PATENT 507749685 REEL: 062749 FRAME: 0711

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:19 PM 03/28/2019
FILED 07:19 PM 03/28/2019
SR 20192378587 - File Number 4815120

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of FlexReceipts Inc. duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, dated as of June 3, 2016, be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "ARTICLE I" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is flexEngage Inc. (the "Corporation")"

SECOND: The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

28th day of March, 2019.

By: /s/ Tomas Diaz

Tomas Diaz, President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 062749 FRAME: 0712

**RECORDED: 02/14/2023**